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MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING 
OF THE KEEP NORTH RICHLAND HILLS BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION 

FOR THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TEXAS, 
HELD AT THE NORTH RICHLAND HILLS CITY HALL 

4301 CITY POINT DRIVE 
TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024 

 
 

The Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission of the City of North Richland Hills, Texas met 
for a meeting on the 19th day of March 2024 at 5:45 p.m. in the Community Room at City Hall. 
 
A. CALL TO ORDER 
  

Kathy Luppy called the meeting to order at 5:49 p.m. 
 
 Present: 
 Kathy Luppy Chair 
 Donah Tyner Place 1 
 Steve Chaney Place 2 
 Kathleen Kaiser Place 4 
 Turquoise Banks Place 5 
 Bill Whitsett Place 7 
      
 Absent:    
  Brianne Goetz Place 3 
  Steve Linford Alternate 
 
 Staff Members:   
  Kristin James, Assistant Director of Neighborhood Services 
  
B PUPLIC COMMENTS 
  

Residents present introduced themselves to the Commission at the request of Chair Kathy 
Luppy. 

 
C. ACTION ITEMS 
 
C.1 Approve minutes of the January 16, 2024 Keep NRH Beautiful Meeting. 

 
Turquoise Banks motioned to approve the minutes and the motion was seconded by Bill 
Whitsett. The Commission then approved the minutes unanimously. 
 

D. PRESENTATION/DISCUSSION ITEMS 
 
D.1 Discuss Classes and Schedule for 2024 

 
Kristin James presented the following schedule to the Commission: 

KNRHB Meeting – Tuesday, March 19 

DIY Composting Class – Thursday, March 28 @ 6pm at the NRH Library Community Room 

KNRHB Scholarship Applications Due – April 5 
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KNRHB Meeting – Tuesday, April 16 

Pollinator Houses Class – Tuesday, April 23 @ 6pm at the NRH Library (Room TBD) 

Sounds of Spring – Wanda King (Big Blues Band Review) – Friday, April 19 

Sounds of Spring – Squeezebox Bandits – Friday, April 26 

Sounds of Spring – Igimeji – Friday, May 3 

DIY Rain Barrel Class – Saturday, May 4 @10 am at the John Barfield Pavilion at North Field 

Park 

Adopt A Highway Cleanup – Saturday, May 4 @ 1pm (meet at NW corner of Starnes and 

Davis Blvd.) 

Sounds of Spring – September Moon – May 10 

Sounds of Spring – Backroads – Friday, May 17 (Donah and Kathy) 

KNRHB Meeting – Tuesday, May 21 

KNRHB Meeting – Tuesday, June 18 

Edible Landscapes Virtual Class – Thursday, June 20 @ 6pm 

KNRHB Meeting – Tuesday, July 16 

DIY Sprinkler Repair Class – Thursday, July 25 @ 6pm at City Hall in the Community Room 

KNRHB Meeting – No August Meeting Unless Needed 

KNRHB Meeting – Tuesday, September 17 

Trash Bash – Saturday, October 5 

KNRHB Meeting – Tuesday, October 15 

KNRHB Meeting – No November Meeting Unless Needed 

Christmas Light Judging – Sunday, December 8 

Christmas Light Judging – Monday, December 9 (if needed) 
 

More classes will be scheduled in the fall in conjunction with the Library. 

In addition to the schedule, the commission discussed the Litter Index Study and when the 
next study would be conducted. Kristin James showed the most recent results and then the 
document used to score the areas. The next Litter Index Study will be conducted in 
November.  
 

D.2 Discuss Children’s Summer Programming 
 

Kristin James presented the idea of holding sessions for the children participating in Camp 
NRH, the summer camp at the NRH Centre. The Commission liked this idea and asked for 
Mrs. James to follow up with the staff in charge of the camp to see how we could participate.  
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E. ADJOURNMENT 

 Kathy Luppy adjourned the meeting at 6:30 pm. 
 

 ____________________________ 
Kathy Luppy, Chair 

 


